Decision No. <u>5877-</u>.

CINCINAL

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of the application of) The Atchicon, Topeka and Santa Fe) Railway Company, a corporation, for) an order supplementing the Commission's) Decision No. 4762 covering the mainte-) mance of an overhead highway crossing) at Riverbank, Stanislaus County, Cali-) formia.

Application No. 3194.

By the Commission.

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

THE ATCHISON. TOPEXA AND SANTA FE RAILWAY COMPANY having on lugust 26, 1918, filed with the Commission an application requesting that an order supplementing Decision No. 4762 be is sued covering the maintenance of an overhead highway crossing at Riverbank, County of Stanislaus, State of California, and it appearing that this is not a case in which a public hearing is necessary; that the California Highway Commission has agreed that the State of California shall bear the cost of the maintenance of the structure, and that the application should be granted subject to the conditions hereinafter specified;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, That the Commission's Decision No. 4762 shall be amended to read as follows:

(1) The entire cost of the maintenance of the overhead highway crossing granted in this application shall be borne by the State of California. The foregoing is hereby approved and ordered filed as the order of the Railroad Commission of the State of California.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this <u>28</u> day of October, 1918.

Commissioners.

. .

. . .

. .

.

279